SITE LOCATION OF DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION 38 M.R.SA. §§481-490

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT	IN INK O	NLY									
This application is for:	20 acre development						Major Amendment				
(CHECK THE ONE THAT	APPLIES) Planning Permit			X Structure			Minor Amendment				
(CILER THE ONE THAT	-		Metallic Mini	ng	_	odivision					
1. Name of Applicant:		Blue Sky West, LLC							Stantec Consulting		
		y West I	I, LLC		(if ap	plicable)		Dale Kna	pp		
	Josh Ba		, ard or					20.70			
2. Applicant's			t, 3 rd floor		7. Agent's Mailing		30 Park Dr.				
Mailing Address:	Portlan	1101		Address:			Topsham, ME 04086		<u> </u>		
3. Applicant's Daytime Phone #:	802.477	802.477.3830			8. Agent's Daytime Phone #:			207.729.1199			
4. Applicant's Fax #:							,				
(if available)					9. Agent's Fax #:			207.729.2715			
5. Applicant's e-mail address					10. A ger	nt's <i>e-mail</i>	address				
(license will be sent via		o@firstw	nd.com		10. Agent's <i>e-mail address</i> (license will be sent via			dale.knapp@stantec.com			
e-mail)	J~ug	jbagnato@firstwind.com				e-mail			р с вишение		
			PROJECT	' INFO		ON					
11. Name of Development:	Bingham	Wind Pro	oject								
12. Map and Lot #'s:	Map #:	Lot #:	13. Deed Reference		#?g•		Book #	•	Page #:		
	See App.	Lot π.	13. Deed Re	13. Deed Reference		<i>επ</i> 5.		plication			
	Sec. 2							piicution			
	Mayfield	l .	15. County:	Some	rset and	16. UTM	Sec. 2	955906m	17. UTM	567051m	
•	Twp.,Kin	gsbury	Somerset	Piscat		Northing			Easting		
	Plt., Mosc	ow,	and								
	Parkman,	Abbot,	Piscataquis								
	Bingham									<u> </u>	
zor zaren z eseraperon or			rbines generat								
1 Toject including total	existing roads and new roads, up to 5 permanent and up to 5 temporary meteorological towers, an Operatio and Maintenance building, above and below ground 34.5 kilovolt (kV) electrical collector lines, an approximation							approximately			
	17-mile 11	5-kV genei	rator lead, and								
19. Type of Direct Watershe		not most				iver, strean			Coastal wetla		
(Check all that apply)		Lake most at risk				☐ Urban impaired stream ☐ Wellhead or public war					
			t risk, severel								
19. Name of Waterbody Pro	ject Site o	lrains to:		Multiple	e; See Ap	oplication S	Section 1	2			
21. Amount of Developed A	rop: 124	Lacres									
21. Amount of Developed A	rea: 424	acres									
22. Amount of Impervious A	Area: 303.	5 acres									
23. Development started pri	or to obta	ining a li	cense?:		Yes No		L				
24Development or any por action?	tion of the	site subj	ject to enforc	ement		Yes If	yes , nan	ne of enfor	cement staf	f involved?	
25. Common scheme of devo	elopment?			Right	or Intere		wn] purchase		
25 27 12		<u> </u>			7 • • •		ease			greement	
27. Natural Resources Prote	ection Act	permit r	equired?:		X Yes ☐ No	If yes:	⊠ P		Γier 1 ⊠ Tier 2	Full Permit	
28. Existing DEP Permit nu	mber (if a	pplicable	e):								
20 Names of DED stoff and	uon(a)	Danie	el Courteman	ch							
29. Names of DEP staff person(s) present at the pre-application meeting:											
30. Does agent have an into			No								
project? If yes, what is	the interes	st? 💆	- 10								
	CEDTI	CTC A TTC	MIC AND CL	CATATI	IDEC I	OCATED.	ONIDAC	TF 2			

 $\underline{\text{IMPORTANT}}\textsc{:}$ IF THE SIGNATURE BELOW IS NOT THE APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE, ATTACH LETTER OF AGENT AUTHORIZATION SIGNED BY THE APPLICANT.

By signing below the applicant (or authorized agent), certifies that he or she has read and understood the following:

CERTIFICATIONS / SIGNATURES

attachments thereto and information, I believe the submitting false information property that is the subjection.	If law that I have personally examined the information submitted in this document and all that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware there are significant penalties for n, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment. I authorize the Department to enter the of this application, at reasonable hours, including buildings, structures or conveyances on the accuracy of any information provided herein.
	E BLUE SKY WEST IT, LLC
Signed: As ADMIN	MANAGER THE TO BLUE SKYWE SKYWEST TO, LLC MANAGER MANAGER
V 0	MANAGER
Notice of Intent to Comply with Maine Construction General Permit	With this Site Law application form and my signature, I am filing notice of my intent to carry out work which meets the requirements of the Maine Construction General Permit (MCGP). I have read and will comply with all of the MCGP standards.
	If this form is not being signed by the landowner or lessee of the property, attach documentation showing authorization to sign.
	Signed AND AS AMMINISTRATUR TO BLUC SKY WEST, LLC Date: 4-11-13
	CERTIFICATION preparing this application and/or attaching pertinent site and design information hereto, by the application for development approval is complete and accurate to the best of his/her Re/Cert/Lic No.: Engineer
Name (print): _Dale Knapp	
rame (pint). <u>-bale khapp</u>	Soil Scientist
Date:	
	Site Evaluator
	Active Member of the Maine Bar 3347
	Professional Landscape Architect
	Other
application by emailing the and #10 for the agent). <i>Do</i>	EP to send me an electronically signed decision on the license I am applying for with this decision to the address located on the front page of this application (see #5 for the applicant not sign if you elect to "opt out" or receive the decision via regular mail. As ADMINISTRATOR TO BLUE SKY WEST, LICE BUILD SKYWEST IT, LICE AS ADMINISTRATOR TO BLUE SKY WEST, LICE BUILD SKYWEST IT, LICE Date: 4-11-13
and/or	
Signed (Agent)	Date:
	Dale Knapp

APPLICATION FOR A NATURAL RESOURCES PROTECTION ACT PERMIT → PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK INK ONLY Blue Sky West, LLC and 1. Name of Applicant: 4.Name of Agent: Stantec Blue Sky West II, LLC Attn: Dale Knapp Attn: Josh Bagnato 129 Middle Street, 3rd floor 2. Applicant's 30 Park Drive 5. Agent's Mailing Mailing Address: Portland, ME 04101 Topsham, ME 04086 Address: (802) 477-3830 207-729-1199 3. Applicant's 6. Agent's Daytime Daytime Phone #: Phone #: 7. Applicant's Email Address (if applicant requests jbagnato@firstwind.com decision by email: 8. Agent's Email Address (if agent requests to receive dale.knapp@stantec.com decision by email 10. Town: Mayfield Twp, Kingsbury 9. Location of Activity: North and South of Route 16 11. County: Somerset and Plt, Moscow, Parkman, (Nearest Road, Street, Rt.#) Piscataguis Abbot, Bingham River, stream or brook 13. Name of Resource: 12. Type of Unnamed wetlands Resource: ☐ Great Pond Check all that apply) □ Coastal Wetland x Freshwater Wetland 14. Amount of Impact: 58.508.6 square feet of fill: 1.496.336.2 Wetland Special Significance square feet of wetland conversion (Sq.Ft.) Significant Wildlife Habitat ☐ Fragile Mountain Veg Removal: 15. Type of Wetland: x Forested FOR FRESHWATER WETLANDS (Check all that apply) Scrub Shrub Tier 1 Tier 3 Emergent Wet Meadow □ 0 - 4,999 sq ft. □ 15,000 – 43,560 sq. ft. > 43,560 sq. ft. or Peatland □ 5,000-9,999 sq ft smaller than 43,560 □ Open Water □10.000-14.999 sq. ft., not eligible Other for Tier 1 sq ft 16. Brief Activity Description Construction of 62 turbines generating up to 191 MW of electricity. Other project features include upgrades to existing roads and new roads, up to 5 permanent and up to 5 temporary meteorological towers, an Operations and Maintenance building, above and below ground 34.5 kilovolt (kV) electrical collector lines, an approximately 17-mile 115-kV generator lead, and a dynamic reactive device at the project collector substation 17. Size of Lot or Parcel x See Application Sec.2 acres UTM Northing: **UTM Easting:** & UTM Locations: square feet, or 18. Title, Right or Interest: □ own ✓ lease x purchase option ☑ written agreement See Application Section 2 20. Map and Lot Numbers: Lot #: Book#: Page: Map #: 19. Deed Reference Numbers: See Application See Application Section 2 Section 2 21. DEP Staff Previously **Daniel Courtemanch** ☐ Yes After-the-Fact: ☐ Yes 22. Part of a larger ⊠No ⊠ No Contacted: project: 23. Resubmission Previous project ☐ Yes→ If yes, previous of Application? ☑ No application # manager: 24. Written Notice of ☐ Yes → If yes, name of DEP 25. Previous Wetland ☐ Yes enforcement staff involved: Violation? ☑ No ✓ No Alteration: See Exhibit 1 and Exhibit 2. 26. Detailed Directions to the Project Site: TIER 2/3 AND INDIVIDUAL PERMITS TIER 1 ☑ Title, right or interest documentation ☑ Erosion Control/Construction Plan ☑ Topographic Map Functional Assessment (Exhibit 7A), if ☑ Copy of Public Notice/Public Information required Compensation Plan, if required Meeting Documentation

27. □ Title, right or interest documentation □ Topographic Map ☐ Narrative Project Description □ Plan or Drawing (8 1/2" x 11") ☑ Wetlands Delineation Report (Exhibit 7A) Appendix A and others, if required □ Photos of Area Statement/Copy of cover letter to MHPC that contains the Information listed under Site ☐ Statement of Avoidance & Minimization Conditions ☐ Description of Previously Mined Peatland, ☐ Statement/Copy of cover letter to MHPC Alternatives Analysis (Section 1A) including if required description of how wetland impacts were Avoided/Minimized To be billed 28. FEES Amount Enclosed:

CERTIFICATIONS AND SIGNATURES LOCATED ON PAGE 2

PAGE 2

03/07

IMPORTANT: IF THE SIGNATURE BELOW IS NOT THE APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE, ATTACH LETTER OF AGENT AUTHORIZATION SIGNED BY THE APPLICANT.

By signing below the applicant (or authorized agent), certifies that he or she has read and understood the following:

DEP SIGNATORY REQUIREMENT

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Authority: 33 USC 401, Section 10; 1413, Section 404. Principal Purpose: These laws require permits authorizing activities in or affecting navigable waters of the United States, the discharge of dredged or fill material into waters of the United States, and the transportation of dredged material for the purpose of dumping it into ocean waters. Disclosure: Disclosure of requested information is voluntary. If information is not provided, however, the permit application cannot be processed nr a permit be issued.

CORPS SIGNATORY REQUIREMENT

USC Section 1001 provides that: Whoever, in any manner within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United States knowingly and willfully falsifies, conceals, or covers up any trick, scheme, or disguises a material fact or makes any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations or makes or uses any false writing or document knowing same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or entry shall be fines not more than \$10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years or both. I authorize the Corps to enter the property that is subject to this application, at reasonable hours, including buildings, structures or conveyances on the property, to determine the accuracy of any information provided herein.

DEP SIGNATORY REQUIREMENT

"I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined the information submitted in this document and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe the information is true, accurate, and complete. I authorize the Department to enter the property that is the subject of this application, at reasonable hours, including buildings, structures or conveyances on the property, to determine the accuracy of any information provided herein. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

AS ADMINISTRIOR TO BLUE SKY WEST, LLC & BLUE SKY WEST, II, LLC Date: 4-11-13 SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

NOTE: Any changes in activity plans must be submitted to the DEP and the Corps in writing and must be approved

by both agencies prior to implementation. Failure to do so may result in enforcement action and	d/or the removal of
the unapproved changes to the activity.	
"I hereby authorize the DEP to send me an electronically signed decision on the lic	ense I am applying for with this
application by emailing the decision to the address located on the front page of this app	[2] [1] 전 [1] [1] [1] [1] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2
and #9 for the agent. Do not sign if you elect to "opt out" or receive the decision via reg	ular mail.
Signed (Applicant) AS ADMINISTRATIVE TO BUYL SKY WEST, UK Date: 4-1	I, LLC
Signed (Applicant) AN AS ADMINISTRATUR TO BLUESKY WEST, WDate: 4-1	1-13
Signed (Agent) Date:	
Dale Knapp	